
Franciacorta 2.519 mLotus Cup Italia - Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Nascar Whelen Euro Series 18-19-20 Maggio 2018

Class Rel.TeamDriver Driver Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'14.92872  13Lotus EliseLG MotorsportLiana NicolòLIANA Nocolò RITA

2     1'15.084        0.15695  14Lotus EliseDIEGI MotorsportGuerra FrancescoGUERRA Francesco        0.156PITA

3     1'15.494        0.56611  11Lotus EliseCipriani MotorsportNespoli FrancoNESPOLI Franco        0.410SUI

4     1'15.527        0.59932  11Lotus EliseBefedCordini MichaelCORDINI Michael        0.033RITA

5     1'15.646        0.71819  13Lotus EliseTirloni LorenzoTIRLONI Lorenzo        0.119PITA

6     1'15.679        0.75133  14Lotus EliseDIEGI MotorsportDeflorian MatteoDEFLORIAN Matteo        0.033RITA

7     1'16.175        1.24715  14Lotus ElisePellin RacingGiusbergia GiacomoGIUBERGIA Giacomo        0.496ITA

8     1'16.183        1.25548  8Lotus EliseCipriani MotorsportZucchi MatteoZUCCHI Matteo        0.008ITA

9     1'16.659        1.73180  13Lotus ElisePellin RacingRayneri AndreaRAYNERI Andrea        0.476PITA

10     1'17.488        2.5606  13Lotus EliseADV MotorsportVito UtzieriUTZIERI Vito        0.829PMCO

11     1'19.077        4.14955  5Lotus EliseJohnny RapinaZerbi StefanoZERBI Stefano        1.589PITA

12     1'20.002        5.07473  12Lotus EliseRadice FabioRADICE Fabio        0.925ITA

13     1'21.410        6.48212  12Lotus EliseSilva LucaSILVA Luca        1.408PITA

38°C

23°C

Temp:Dry

55%

Condition:

Humidity: AIR

Race Director : Clerk of the Course : Gianluca Marotta

19/05/2018 11:4911:27
EndStart The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

and the completion of the technical checks. 



Franciacorta 2.519 mLotus Cup Italia - Ideal Times Free Practice 2nd Session

Nascar Whelen Euro Series 18-19-20 Maggio 2018

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No.

Lotus Elise       30.177       30.401       14.173951 GUERRA F. (ITA)

       0.3332    1'15.084
    1'14.751

0.2720.061 

Lotus Elise       30.305       30.324       14.299722 LIANA N. (ITA)

1    1'14.928
    1'14.928

   

Lotus Elise       30.573       30.397       14.261113 NESPOLI F. (SUI)

       0.2633    1'15.494
    1'15.231

0.175 0.088

Lotus Elise       30.253       30.655       14.344324 CORDINI M. (ITA)

       0.2754    1'15.527
    1'15.252

  0.275

Lotus Elise       30.175       30.658       14.434335 DEFLORIAN M. (ITA)

       0.4126    1'15.679
    1'15.267

0.1650.1550.092

Lotus Elise       30.346       30.630       14.510486 ZUCCHI M. (ITA)

       0.6978    1'16.183
    1'15.486

 0.3040.393

Lotus Elise       30.602       30.703       14.322197 TIRLONI L. (ITA)

       0.0195    1'15.646
    1'15.627

  0.019

Lotus Elise       30.649       30.979       14.248158 GIUBERGIA G. (ITA)

       0.2997    1'16.175
    1'15.876

0.1340.165 

Lotus Elise       30.644       31.075       14.355809 RAYNERI A. (ITA)

       0.5859    1'16.659
    1'16.074

 0.0060.579

Lotus Elise       31.392       31.487       14.471610 UTZIERI V. (MCO)

       0.13810    1'17.488
    1'17.350

  0.138

Lotus Elise       32.098       32.019       14.8795511 ZERBI S. (ITA)

       0.08111    1'19.077
    1'18.996

 0.081 

Lotus Elise       32.755       32.080       15.1677312 RADICE F. (ITA)

12    1'20.002
    1'20.002

   

Lotus Elise       32.810       32.930       15.2971213 SILVA L. (ITA)

       0.37313    1'21.410
    1'21.037

0.373  

    1'14.672      30.175       30.324Overall Ideal Time       14.173

19/05/2018



Franciacorta 2.519 mLotus Cup Italia - Analysis Free Practice 2nd Session

Nascar Whelen Euro Series 18-19-20 Maggio 2018

1 / 2

6 V. UTZIERI (1'17.488)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       34.722       15.374 1 11:29'26.143

    1'17.952      31.711       31.735       14.506 2 11:30'44.095

    1'17.488      31.530       31.487       14.471 3 11:32'01.583

    1'18.917      31.392       32.557       14.968 4 11:33'20.500

P    1'23.416      32.298       33.137       17.981 5 11:34'43.916

P    2'55.219    2'07.517       32.730       14.972 6 11:37'39.135

    1'18.478      31.871       31.932       14.675 7 11:38'57.613

    1'18.704      31.806       32.024       14.874 8 11:40'16.317

    1'19.227      31.962       32.349       14.916 9 11:41'35.544

    1'26.189      35.010       36.173       15.006 10 11:43'01.733

    1'18.267      31.729       31.999       14.539 11 11:44'20.000

    1'18.663      31.868       32.059       14.736 12 11:45'38.663

    1'18.745      31.877       32.254       14.614 13 11:46'57.408

    1'17.952      31.475       31.813       14.664 14 11:48'15.360

11 F. NESPOLI (1'15.494)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       38.212       24.178 1 11:30'25.920

    1'23.773      36.299       32.128       15.346 2 11:31'49.693

    1'15.704      30.672       30.637       14.395 3 11:33'05.397

    1'15.938      30.668       30.847       14.423 4 11:34'21.335

    1'15.738      30.709       30.722       14.307 5 11:35'37.073

P    1'18.592      31.313       31.196       16.083 6 11:36'55.665

P    3'50.541    3'05.025       31.239       14.277 7 11:40'46.206

    1'15.552      30.573       30.718       14.261 8 11:42'01.758

    1'15.494      30.661       30.397       14.436 9 11:43'17.252

P    1'19.530      30.731       31.219       17.580 10 11:44'36.782

P    3'10.352    2'23.253       30.624       16.475 11 11:47'47.134

    1'16.610      30.639       31.444       14.527 12 11:49'03.744

12 L. SILVA (1'21.410)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       36.315       18.905 1 11:30'21.397

    1'23.474      33.809       34.110       15.555 2 11:31'44.871

    1'23.989      33.690       34.549       15.750 3 11:33'08.860

    1'26.048      33.917       36.270       15.861 4 11:34'34.908

    1'24.004      33.493       34.661       15.850 5 11:35'58.912

    1'23.289      33.880       33.791       15.618 6 11:37'22.201

P    1'27.156      33.486       34.722       18.948 7 11:38'49.357

P    2'33.468    1'39.256       38.736       15.476 8 11:41'22.825

    1'23.380      34.460       33.477       15.443 9 11:42'46.205

    1'22.810      33.791       33.602       15.417 10 11:44'09.015

    1'22.606      33.597       33.389       15.620 11 11:45'31.621

    1'21.872      33.311       33.264       15.297 12 11:46'53.493

    1'21.410      32.810       32.930       15.670 13 11:48'14.903

15 G. GIUBERGIA (1'16.175)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       34.585       15.794 1 11:29'53.438

    1'18.215      32.049       31.645       14.521 2 11:31'11.653

    1'17.304      31.290       31.439       14.575 3 11:32'28.957

    1'17.182      31.144       31.547       14.491 4 11:33'46.139

    1'16.716      31.039       31.213       14.464 5 11:35'02.855

P    1'20.928      30.883       32.033       18.012 6 11:36'23.783

P    1'54.626    1'08.371       31.521       14.734 7 11:38'18.409

    1'16.457      31.120       30.979       14.358 8 11:39'34.866

    1'16.747      30.784       31.425       14.538 9 11:40'51.613

    1'16.217      30.819       31.056       14.342 10 11:42'07.830

    1'16.421      30.817       31.316       14.288 11 11:43'24.251

    1'16.370      30.804       31.185       14.381 12 11:44'40.621

    1'16.387      30.895       31.101       14.391 13 11:45'57.008

    1'16.175      30.649       31.144       14.382 14 11:47'13.183

    1'18.251      32.689       31.314       14.248 15 11:48'31.434

19 L. TIRLONI (1'15.646)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       34.329       15.189 1 11:29'59.649

    1'17.553      31.709       31.222       14.622 2 11:31'17.202

    1'16.960      30.872       31.516       14.572 3 11:32'34.162

    1'16.742      31.088       31.107       14.547 4 11:33'50.904

    1'16.828      30.683       31.551       14.594 5 11:35'07.732

    1'16.874      30.807       31.254       14.813 6 11:36'24.606

    1'18.566      32.476       31.366       14.724 7 11:37'43.172

P    1'27.192      31.998       35.118       20.076 8 11:39'10.364

P    3'12.558    2'26.553       31.564       14.441 9 11:42'22.922

    1'15.646      30.621       30.703       14.322 10 11:43'38.568

    1'16.046      30.602       30.915       14.529 11 11:44'54.614

    1'28.363      34.637       36.161       17.565 12 11:46'22.977

    1'18.068      31.224       31.171       15.673 13 11:47'41.045

P    1'29.329      35.213       35.561       18.555 14 11:49'10.374

32 M. CORDINI (1'15.527)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       34.799       15.086 1 11:29'58.786

    1'17.516      31.649       31.400       14.467 2 11:31'16.302

    1'16.279      30.489       31.271       14.519 3 11:32'32.581

    1'15.528      30.253       30.925       14.350 4 11:33'48.109

    1'15.527      30.528       30.655       14.344 5 11:35'03.636

P    1'20.796      30.954       31.721       18.121 6 11:36'24.432

P    3'39.830    2'53.425       31.610       14.795 7 11:40'04.262

    1'16.443      30.361       31.428       14.654 8 11:41'20.705

    1'16.156      30.443       31.104       14.609 9 11:42'36.861

    1'16.141      30.352       30.686       15.103 10 11:43'53.002

P    1'32.059      36.802       34.694       20.563 11 11:45'25.061

P    3'04.988    2'10.821       33.007       21.160 12 11:48'30.049

33 M. DEFLORIAN (1'15.679)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       32.080       15.093 1 11:29'25.432

    1'15.958      30.781       30.704       14.473 2 11:30'41.390

    1'16.097      30.613       30.785       14.699 3 11:31'57.487

    1'15.833      30.175       30.983       14.675 4 11:33'13.320

    1'19.292      30.539       33.758       14.995 5 11:34'32.612

    1'16.288      30.627       30.949       14.712 6 11:35'48.900

    1'16.463      30.479       31.244       14.740 7 11:37'05.363

    1'15.694      30.344       30.658       14.692 8 11:38'21.057

P    1'25.794      30.286       38.331       17.177 9 11:39'46.851

P    2'47.183    1'56.428       33.876       16.879 10 11:42'34.034

    1'16.092      30.483       30.891       14.718 11 11:43'50.126

    1'15.751      30.222       31.095       14.434 12 11:45'05.877

    1'15.679      30.267       30.813       14.599 13 11:46'21.556

    1'23.637      30.334       34.779       18.524 14 11:47'45.193

    1'16.628      30.602       31.328       14.698 15 11:49'01.821

48 M. ZUCCHI (1'16.183)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       36.532       18.488 1 11:30'03.491

    1'17.171      31.320       31.297       14.554 2 11:31'20.662

    1'16.213      30.346       30.630       15.237 3 11:32'36.875

    1'16.183      30.739       30.934       14.510 4 11:33'53.058

    1'18.776      30.875       32.491       15.410 5 11:35'11.834

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap-Time Cancelled19/05/2018
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    1'16.967      30.917       31.324       14.726 6 11:36'28.801

    1'16.568      30.619       31.283       14.666 7 11:37'45.369

    1'16.677      30.971       30.949       14.757 8 11:39'02.046

P    1'31.178      33.031       37.758       20.389 9 11:40'33.224

55 S. ZERBI (1'19.077)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       35.298       17.068 1 11:30'06.212

    1'25.695      34.877       33.723       17.095 2 11:31'31.907

    1'20.772      33.111       32.396       15.265 3 11:32'52.679

    1'19.616      32.677       32.019       14.920 4 11:34'12.295

    1'19.077      32.098       32.100       14.879 5 11:35'31.372

P    1'21.399      32.155       32.306       16.938 6 11:36'52.771

72 N. LIANA (1'14.928)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       36.483       16.188 1 11:30'12.351

    1'17.682      32.062       31.021       14.599 2 11:31'30.033

    1'15.592      30.434       30.685       14.473 3 11:32'45.625

    1'15.514      30.382       30.703       14.429 4 11:34'01.139

P    1'19.398      30.539       32.161       16.698 5 11:35'20.537

P    2'17.615    1'31.974       31.247       14.394 6 11:37'38.152

    1'15.344      30.439       30.408       14.497 7 11:38'53.496

    1'15.533      30.338       30.467       14.728 8 11:40'09.029

    1'14.928      30.305       30.324       14.299 9 11:41'23.957

    1'17.119      31.990       30.704       14.425 10 11:42'41.076

    1'15.355      30.309       30.648       14.398 11 11:43'56.431

    1'15.852      30.721       30.704       14.427 12 11:45'12.283

    1'15.824      30.469       30.936       14.419 13 11:46'28.107

P    1'18.827      30.394       30.838       17.595 14 11:47'46.934

73 F. RADICE (1'20.002)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       35.694       16.308 1 11:32'13.702

    1'22.143      33.522       33.056       15.565 2 11:33'35.845

    1'22.367      34.282       32.827       15.258 3 11:34'58.212

    1'25.857      33.994       35.718       16.145 4 11:36'24.069

    1'23.945      34.388       34.091       15.466 5 11:37'48.014

    1'21.699      33.265       32.837       15.597 6 11:39'09.713

    1'21.333      33.230       32.672       15.431 7 11:40'31.046

    1'21.307      33.235       32.825       15.247 8 11:41'52.353

    1'20.002      32.755       32.080       15.167 9 11:43'12.355

    1'20.443      32.878       32.312       15.253 10 11:44'32.798

    1'23.133      33.065       33.101       16.967 11 11:45'55.931

    1'22.549      34.520       32.659       15.370 12 11:47'18.480

    1'22.380      32.908       34.060       15.412 13 11:48'40.860

80 A. RAYNERI (1'16.659)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       34.416       15.604 1 11:29'54.687

    1'18.413      32.167       31.750       14.496 2 11:31'13.100

    1'17.834      31.490       31.866       14.478 3 11:32'30.934

    1'18.587      31.393       32.790       14.404 4 11:33'49.521

P    1'27.051      31.258       35.963       19.830 5 11:35'16.572

P    2'52.571    2'05.992       31.705       14.874 6 11:38'09.143

    1'17.318      31.337       31.075       14.906 7 11:39'26.461

    1'18.161      31.578       32.039       14.544 8 11:40'44.622

    1'18.684      31.516       32.574       14.594 9 11:42'03.306

    1'16.659      31.223       31.081       14.355 10 11:43'19.965

    1'17.093      30.644       31.935       14.514 11 11:44'37.058

    1'17.243      31.002       31.468       14.773 12 11:45'54.301

    1'17.475      31.230       31.553       14.692 13 11:47'11.776

    1'21.768      34.634       32.554       14.580 14 11:48'33.544

95 F. GUERRA (1'15.084)

Local TimeLap TimeLap Seg.1    Seg.2  Seg.3  

       33.008       15.086 1 11:29'25.029

    1'15.896      30.911       30.515       14.470 2 11:30'40.925

    1'15.670      30.518       30.541       14.611 3 11:31'56.595

    1'16.012      30.677       30.749       14.586 4 11:33'12.607

    1'26.185      32.532       39.088       14.565 5 11:34'38.792

    1'16.719      30.385       31.474       14.860 6 11:35'55.511

P    1'21.136      30.283       32.915       17.938 7 11:37'16.647

P    2'32.154    1'46.237       31.343       14.574 8 11:39'48.801

    1'15.084      30.177       30.462       14.445 9 11:41'03.885

    1'15.921      31.166       30.484       14.271 10 11:42'19.806

    1'17.120      31.812       30.925       14.383 11 11:43'36.926

    1'15.225      30.316       30.599       14.310 12 11:44'52.151

    1'15.501      30.540       30.401       14.560 13 11:46'07.652

    1'15.239      30.445       30.621       14.173 14 11:47'22.891

    1'15.856      30.395       31.193       14.268 15 11:48'38.747

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap-Time Cancelled19/05/2018



Lotus Cup Italia - Top Speeds Free Practice 2nd Session Franciacorta 2.519 m

Nascar Whelen Euro Series 18-19-20 Maggio 2018

BEST LAP

    1'14.9281 LIANA Nocolò Lotus Elise72
    1'15.0842 GUERRA Francesco Lotus Elise95
    1'15.4943 NESPOLI Franco Lotus Elise11
    1'15.5274 CORDINI Michael Lotus Elise32
    1'15.6465 TIRLONI Lorenzo Lotus Elise19
    1'15.6796 DEFLORIAN Matteo Lotus Elise33
    1'16.1757 GIUBERGIA Giacomo Lotus Elise15
    1'16.1838 ZUCCHI Matteo Lotus Elise48
    1'16.6599 RAYNERI Andrea Lotus Elise80
    1'17.48810 UTZIERI Vito Lotus Elise6
    1'19.07711 ZERBI Stefano Lotus Elise55
    1'20.00212 RADICE Fabio Lotus Elise73
    1'21.41013 SILVA Luca Lotus Elise12

SEG. 1

      30.175DEFLORIAN Matteo331

      30.177GUERRA Francesco952

      30.253CORDINI Michael323

      30.305LIANA Nocolò724

      30.346ZUCCHI Matteo485

      30.573NESPOLI Franco116

      30.602TIRLONI Lorenzo197

      30.644RAYNERI Andrea808

      30.649GIUBERGIA Giacomo159

      31.392UTZIERI Vito610

      32.098ZERBI Stefano5511

      32.755RADICE Fabio7312

      32.810SILVA Luca1213

SEG. 2

      30.324LIANA Nocolò721

      30.397NESPOLI Franco112

      30.401GUERRA Francesco953

      30.630ZUCCHI Matteo484

      30.655CORDINI Michael325

      30.658DEFLORIAN Matteo336

      30.703TIRLONI Lorenzo197

      30.979GIUBERGIA Giacomo158

      31.075RAYNERI Andrea809

      31.487UTZIERI Vito610

      32.019ZERBI Stefano5511

      32.080RADICE Fabio7312

      32.930SILVA Luca1213

SEG. 3

      14.173GUERRA Francesco951

      14.248GIUBERGIA Giacomo152

      14.261NESPOLI Franco113

      14.299LIANA Nocolò724

      14.322TIRLONI Lorenzo195

      14.344CORDINI Michael326

      14.355RAYNERI Andrea807

      14.434DEFLORIAN Matteo338

      14.471UTZIERI Vito69

      14.510ZUCCHI Matteo4810

      14.879ZERBI Stefano5511

      15.167RADICE Fabio7312

      15.297SILVA Luca1213

19/05/2018
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